11/21/2018 Action History

s ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50048

Applicant Name CHIRAG GUPTA

Recruitment of GETs against Advertisement no.1/2018 of NRL
Enroliment number of the Candidate: 201813813 Date of Personal

Text of Application Interview & Group discussion : 04-06-2018 Reporting time at Venue:

11.00 AM QUES 1 : What are the marks secured by me in written,
GD and interview Ques 2 : The category wise cutoff for selection

Reply of Application attached please. .
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Ackion Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 20/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 21/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

Vb >

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=0HWpDG4KM%2F1%2BA5w7AVyOcO1qIBJjbgV%2F %2F DAXEDIRUQU%3D
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12/20/2018 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50049

Applicant Name CHANDAN SADASIVUNI

My enroliment number is 201839635 for the post of GET(Chemical)
against Advertisement No. 1/2018. My desired information is as
follows, What are the total number of candidates between my
consolidated marks and cut off marks in my category. What is my
waiting list number, if there is any. What are the chances of calling
the waiting list candidates or the next best marks candidate, if in case
the number of vacancies are increased or the candidates in the first
list have not joined.

Text of Application

Reply of Application Attached please.
<
" Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 23/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia- i
OF (CPIO)
{2 /')
7 \ s

(o)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=dgZiyZDrdhSdmaXacVgm%2BPTppXd8wgWdVeW2xh1RAws%3D
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12/20/2018
——

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50050

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

kokkiligadda ramu

My name is KOKKILIGADDA RAMU. | attended for the nrl interview
on june 6th 2018 lin CHEMICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i
want to know about the cut off marks and cent marks for each
process like group discussion and personal interview and i want
know about how many marks i secured in each section What are the
marks obtained by the selected candidate in each section roll number
201859277

attached please

Date of Action

Action Taken By REmarks

25/08/2018 Nodal Officer

27/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=m%2B3bMqMCCPwtPN2cfbPe%2BWvBmCwVmISPcUSMpK0%2BHes%3D

n




12/20/2018 Action History
—

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50051

Applicant Name Harish Kumar Bhupathi

Sir, With reference to the Advertisement No. 1/2018 for recruitment of
Graduate Engineer Trainee(GET) for chemical discipline, i was
shortlisted (Enroliment No.201832141) in the written test and
appeared for selection process (Personal Interview followed by
Group Discussion) on 04-06-2018 in Guwahati. | would like to know
below queries regarding selection process 1. Weightage for written
test, personal interview and group discussion 2. My performance in
Personal interview and Group Discussion with consolidated marks for
each 3. Will there be a waiting list if selected candidates doesnot
join/continue in NRL 4. What are the number of candidates between
my consolidated marks and the last cut off marks in my general

Text of Application

cateogry
Reply of Application Attached please.
= Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 26/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 27/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

5=

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=Ay460ClygdMdsnZm5Ckmx0Jb8a8Yjw0k%2FmnM1wUOHuUY%3D
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12/20/2018 Action History

—

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50052

Applicant Name Tanmoy Roy .
1. What is the consolidated score obtained by me roll 201816938
against advertisement number 1/2018. 2.What is the score of last
selected candidates of Electrical branch. 3.How much mark did |
secure in GD and PI. 4.1s there anything like waitlisting.If yes what is
my waitlisting number. 5.1s there any chance of conversion for the
waitlisted candidates.

Text of Application

Reply of Application Attached please.
2 Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Actieh Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 27/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 27/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

A

@/.

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=KmpN3KgqWZVE%2B8nzKHrhh3zqA4DVEIGEBJ4xaXCuzQl%3D
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50053

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

4  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

ashish singh

| want to know my marks in personal interview and group discussion
which was held on 8th April,2018 Advertisement No. 1/2018 of
Numaligarh Refinery Limited. Numaligarh Refinery Limited 122A,
G.S.Road, Christianbasti Guwahati-781005 Enroliment number of the
Candidate: 201837226 Date of Personal Interview & Group
discussion : 07-06-2018 Reporting time at Venue: 8.00 AM

Attached please

Date of
Action

31/08/2018

03/09/2018

03/09/2018

20/11/2018

i
W

Action
Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

Print

nb

-

Remarks

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=g7lqJia%2FMG37ZDNc%2BTjOolcYZeAjeBLjPwvLtxMp4iQ%3D

mn
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50057

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

Rajan kumar Kujur

1. What are the parameters for the selection of Graduate Engineer
trainee (Chemical) against advertisement no. 1/2018. 2. what marks
were obtained by me bearing Roll no. 201833003 in GD and PI. 3.
What was my consolidated marks . 4. Has the last selected
candidate in ST category has joined the organization (NRL). 5. If
seats remained vacant then the next eligible candidate will be given
opportunity of joining your organization.

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Ba e

03/10/2018 Nodal Officer

04/10/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

20/11/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

yp b

Q/

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=1Zcqcbf7Fog9ZN7fQn59109e 17H4ghmh%2B96gz9IDpa0%3D




~ et Reead Riftits NUMALIGARH

WG EOR BT SUFT REFINERY
TAANG EEREICEIRGIE A0 LIMITED
TR RORT % AN A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1273 Date : 21stNov. 2018
To,

Shri Rajul Haque

Advocate, Guwahati High Court

Clo Shakti Tour and Travels

Beltola Tiniali, Room No. 110

Pallavi Complex, Near Bank of Baroda
Guwahati- 781028

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 20-10-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 Please let me inform the annual production capacity of Calcined Petroleum Coke (CPC).
Reply : Annual capacity for production of CPC is 70.5 TMT

QN.2  Please provide the specification / chemical composition of the CPC produced at your Refinery.

Reply : Typical specification of CPC produced at NRL is as mentioned below:

:;'. Tests Units Specification
1 Moisture % 0.00-0.20

2 | Ash % by mass | 0.00 - 0.45

3 | Volatile Matter % 0.00-0.50

4 | Real Density gm/cc 2.060 —2.100
5 | Bulk Density gm/cc 0.800-0.880
6 | Sulphur Yowt 0.20-1.00

Q.N.3 ltis understood that your Refinery sells CPC to various customers, in this connection please inform
the mode/modes of sale of CPC.

Reply: CPC beiing sold to customers through long term MOU and agreement.

(,C},/ A Cont..2

YIve: UH. IR, Wieige, e Merare, 3, 9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 T, S U6 3rs, fhvemaw, g’dﬁ*vé? - 781005 (3r9H), g¥HM: 0361-2203140/2203147, HeRT: 0361-2203146, d9915S: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




Continuation Sheet

Date :21st Nov, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1273

Page 2

Q.N.4 Itis understood that one of the mode of alienation of CPC is by way of e-auction, in this connection
please provide the copy of the relevant Policy decision(s) and /or Office Order(s) and /or Office
Memo(s).

Reply : NRL does not sell CPC through e-auction.

Q.N.5 Please inform the eligibility criteria for participating in the e-auction of CPC.

Reply : Does not arise.

Q.N.6  Please specific the documents, permissions, licenses, NOCs etc. which are required to be
submitted by a prospective buyer in order to participate in the e-auction of CPC.

Reply : Does not arise.

Q.N.7 Please specify the frequency of e-auction of CPC by your Company. Is there any guideline to that
effect? If Yes, kindly provide a copy of the same.

Reply : Does not arise.

Q.N.8  Whether the purchasers of CPC are permitted trade or re-sale the same? Or it can only be
produced for end use.

Reply: CPC being sold to customers for their end use purpose only. Trading or re-sale of CPC is not
allowed.

Q.N.9 Apart from e-auction, is there any other mode of sale of CPC? If yes, kindly, specify the other mode
of sale.

Reply : Replied in Query no. 3 & 4 above.

Q.N.10 With regard to question no.9 kindly provide me with a copy of the relevant Policy decision(s) and/or
Office Order(s) and /or Office Memo(s).

Reply : Does not arise

Q.N.11 Please inform the name of the customers to whom your Refinery has sold CPC during the period
from 2012-13 to September, 2018.

Reply : HINDALCO, NALCO, MM CARBON and BALCO.

Q.N.12 Please inform the total quantity of CPC sold during the period from 2013-13 to September, 2018.

Reply : All figures are in MT

Customer 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19
NALCO 33467 26007 49214 48647 41428 42203 | 7686
HINDALCO 22815 15251 30542 17797 17764 23182 | 7796
MM CARBON | 35 0 0 0 0 1383 778
BALCO 0 7892 0 0 0 0 0

Cont..3




Continuation Sheet

Date :21st Nov, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1273

Page 3

Q.N.13 . With regard to question no.11, Please also provide the customer/party wise sold quantity of CPC for
the aforesaid period i.e. from 2012-13 to September, 2018.

Reply : Replied in point 12 above.

Q.N.14 Do you have any specific Agreement with any party or parties for sell of CPC? If the answer is yes,
kindly provide a copy of Such Agreements.

Reply : Yes. These agreements are confidential in nature hence can not be shared.

Q.N.15 If the answer to above question no. 14 is affirmative, kindly let me know is there any Policy
decision(s) and/or Office Order(s) and /or Office Memo(s) etc. which permits alienation of CPC by
executing any specific contract other than e-auction?

If the answer is yes, kindly provide copy/copies of such Policy decision(s) and/or Office Order(s)
Y and /or Office Memo(s).
R Reply: We obtain approval from Competent Authority for signing agreements/contracts of CPC sale.
These documents are confidential in nature hence can not be shared.

Q.N.16 If the answer to question no. 14 is positive, please let me inform the deciding factors and/or
parameters which govem the fixation of eligible quantity and/or selling quantity of CPC to a buyer
who is governed by specific agreement.

Reply : Quantity is fixed for annual supply contract with customers, which it can not be more than the
annual installation capacity of their plant.

Q.N.17 If the answer to question no. 14 is positive, kindly inform frequency of sale of CPC to such
parameter(s). whether they are entitled to lift a particular quantity on a regular interval or the sale is
made on need basis?

If such customers are entitled to lift a particular quantity of CPC on a regular interval, please specify
the customer wise quantity and time interval.

Reply : Annual sale quantity is determined on mutual agreement. Our current yearly commitment is as
below:

-~ HINDALCO — 30 TMT per annum
NALCO . —40 TMT per annum
MM CARBON — 6 TMT per annum
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

: \
L lmd
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL




s R R NUMALIGARH

R R BT IIHA REFINERY
e feERmar e LIMITED
SRS 5IFET T AfeH=m A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
. CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1277 Date : 05" Dec, 2018

To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat gaon

P.O. Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)

Contact No. 9476760937

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. DJJUM/RTI/APP-206/R-018 dated 12-11-2018 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

ANt  TEfe FEEess g S8 (¥, OF T T6e I7I<45S Sanction order copy/Work order
copy S ST TSTHIS/ T A-SFaTT ToTf HHCH ez & F=)ef T ST

QN2 T& T Fe SAfe™ TIfe $47 Bill Voucher / Material Bill Voucher / Master Roll 2&3fw SIfRT™
fIe: o7 Ture 391

QN3  T® 739 Fund UtilizationT ZeTfie ST 3131 2eM™ [T O NIRRT T9+ F171

QN4 T IAMOE 99.9799.7 711 S=9 F91 Cheque II¥T Payment receipt Copy Zofar sT=yef Y
T FE1

QN5  Job Completion Certificate¥ SSTIA® BT TP 2@V ST o2 ©31 5=+ T {3

QN6  TE FRTOT T forafierT e BT Ay bt oy afeet Zevifer ST e w5 Faw S|

QN7  TF 1Y ol Eee A9.919.999 eI 0% 791 (FE0e (ST IYIT FA0 AfeT8F
fArrEeIE MiiE 19 F97 &R TF {337 9319 9 BFar 2o SEeH fFe: oy aue
Ff9|

QN8 T 7Y 1< (Fae 5B 6 AV ANHAF 26510 N0 [0 BYF T4 S|

QN9  T& TS AR G T8 FI TE FT &% 20N @SN NIET ©NF IO TN
TS, BT S| ATHFTF N2 Ao 9% ST 637 &= |

Reply: Information’s sought regarding the both road works are furnished as under:

1. Repairing and gravelling of Internal road of Numaligarh block gaon including repairing of recently
developed path holes in the approach road to the Numaligarh Block gaon

e The subject job was executed through “Numaligarh Kalioni Unnayan Samiti" during the year 2016-17.
Name of President and Secretary of the Committee are respectively: Sri Kanai Barman and Sri
Ananta Barman.

Total approved amount of Rs. 1.50 lakhs and NRL had released entire amount in three instaliments

Q ,\U‘-‘* ~ based on the utilization certificate and progress photograph.
\(/ ( Contd...2

9Re: U9, AR, Woige, Rren: Tienare, s, U9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN- 785699

Registered Office:

1227, S 7w s, fhveeadl, TR - 781005 (3H), GRHAY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha4: 0361-2203146, d941SE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 05" Dec, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1277

Page 2

e Other details such as Approval copy, payment Receipt vouchers etc. are attached herewith for your
needful.

2. Improvement of village road from Kalioni Block gaon to Karbi-anglong link road

e The subject job was executed through “Kaliyani Gramya Nibanua Unnayan Mancha" during the year
2016-17. Name of President and Secretary of the Committee are respectively: Sri Hemanta Borah
and Sri Diganta Bharali

e Total approved amount of Rs. 3.40 lakhs and NRL had released entire amount in four installments
based on the utilization certificate and progress photograph.

o Other details such as Approval copy, payment Receipt vouchers etc. are attached herewith for your
needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\CQOJB/
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




i Rt frfRe NUMALIGARH

HRE THR BT SUHT REFINERY
Taeere eREar T LIMITED
TN NORE O AfeEN A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Rk CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1278 Date : 05t Dec. 2018
To,

Shri Hemanta Kumar Mahanta
Pabhajan

P.O. Barpathar

Golaghat- Assam

PIN- 785602

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 09-11-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 o S oy fofeitm a1 RERESt & @@ E I@E SR
Tafessas @ gEAnG AERESE 2 e e B I FRE Fedw
SR

Reply : An amount of Rs. 3.46 Crore was approved against the job “Improvement of road (old NH- 39) from
Telgaram Junction point to approach road of CISF Colony during the year 2018-19. In this year till
December, 2018 an amount of Rs. 1.96 Crore has been released against the subject Job.

QN2 Sz FE T W TeeeE [Ferw @ ffeves @@ R fEfenes
SYEYHe $41 @R [TelF TaE|

Reply : The subject job was executed through Jorhat NH division under Bokakhat sub division.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

VL
( Dr. Kajal Saikiaﬁ'}/

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9Re: OF. AR, Histge, Rren: Tiemgre, smH, U9-785699
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